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Network Management Fees and Charges 

2024 to 2025 

1 April 2024 to 31 March 2025 

Highways Licensing 

Skip Licence (per month), £99.90 

Hoardings/Scaffold (up to 10 metres) per month, £509.30 

Hoardings/Scaffold (over 10 metres and up to 50 metres) per month, £679.10 

Hoardings/Scaffold (over 50 metres) per month, £922.30 

Crane Licences, £334.00 1st day, £159 each following day 

Containers/Site Huts/Portaloos (per month), £367.10 

Major Materials Licence (per sq. metre per month), £28.90 

Minor Materials Licence (up to 6 sq. metres), £129.30 

Conveyor Belt Licence (not including skip - per month), £328.50 

Hoist Licence (in addition to scaffold/hoarding licence, per month), £328.50 

Street Furniture Licence Fee (per annum), £263.30 

Shop Front Licence (per annum), £263.30 

Street Furniture Licence/Shop front (per additional sq. metre), £106.70 

Advertising Board (per annum), £106.70 

Pavement Licence, £350 renewal, £500 new application 

Temporary Traffic Orders (standard), £2587.00 

Temporary Traffic Orders (emergency), £2511.00 

Network Management - Highways Licensing, 

Network Development, Street Works 
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Removal of Abandoned Vehicle from privately managed car park (each), £150 

Fixed Penalty Notices (Highways Licensing), £100 

Licence Cancellation Fee, 30% of licence fee 

Construction Management Plans 

Construction Management Plan Major, £33,717.20 

Construction Management Plan Minor, £15,684.90 

Filming 

Filming Permit up to 3 days, £55.30 

Filming Permit up to 10 days, £91.70 

Filming Permit over 10 days or requiring Traffic Order, £428.90 

Temporary Traffic Notice (TTN) for Filming, £657.90 

Street Works 

Section 50/171 Licences, £788.30 

Core Testing, £273.80 

 

 


